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Pacific Offshore Cetacean Take Reduction Team Members1 
 
 
 
Under the 1994 amendments to the Marine Mammal Protection Act (MMPA), NOAA 
Fisheries (NMFS) is required to establish Take Reduction Teams to develop and 
implement Take Reduction Plans for reducing incidental mortality and serious injury to 
strategic stocks of marine mammals that interact with Category I and II commercial 
fisheries. MMPA section 118(f)(6)(C) provides guidance regarding the membership and 
composition of Take Reduction Teams:  

 
Members of take reduction teams shall have expertise regarding the 
conservation or biology of the marine mammal species which the take 
reduction plan will address, or the fishing practices which result in the 
incidental mortality and serious injury of such species. Members shall 
include representatives of Federal agencies, each coastal State which 
has fisheries which interact with the species or stock, appropriate 
Regional Fishery Management Councils, interstate fisheries 
commissions, academic and scientific organizations, environmental 
groups, all commercial and recreational fisheries groups and gear types 
which incidentally take the species or stock, Alaska native organizations 
or Indian tribal organizations, and others as the Secretary deems 
appropriate. Take reduction teams shall, to the maximum extent 
practicable, consist of an equitable balance among representatives of 
resource user interests and nonuser interests. 
 

 
Academic/Scientific 

Primary Alternate 
John Calambokidis 
Cascadia Research 
218 1/2 West 4th Avenue 
Olympia, WA  98501  
(360) 943-7325 ext. 104 (office) 
(360) 280-8349 (cell) 
Calambokidis@CascadiaResearch.org 

 

Doyle Hanan, Ph.D. 
Hanan & Associates, Inc. 
P.O. Box 8914 
Rancho Santa Fe, CA  92067 
(858) 832-1159 
drhanan@cox.net 

 

Jim Harvey, Ph.D. 
Moss Landing Marine Laboratories 
8272 Moss Landing Road 
Moss Landing, CA  95039-9647 
(831) 771-4434 
harvey@mlml.calstate.edu 

 

                                                 
1 List current as of July 2013 
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Conservation/Environmental Groups 
Primary Alternate 

Hannah Bernard 
Hawai’i Wildlife Fund 
2626 Alohia Place  
Haiku, HI 96708 
(808) 575-2046 (office) 
(808) 280-8124 (cell) 
Wild@aloha.net 

 

Chuck Cook 
The Nature Conservancy – California 
111 West Topa Topa Street 
Ojai, CA  93023 
(805) 646-8820 
ccook@tnc.org  

 

Taryn G. Kiekow 
Natural Resources Defense Council 
1314 Second Street 
Santa Monica, CA 90401 
(310) 434-2323 
tkiekow@nrdc.org  

 

Fishing Industry 
Primary Alternate 

Kathy Fosmark 
Alliance of Communities for Sustainable Fisheries 
3059 Sherman Road 
Pebble Beach, CA 93953 
(831) 373-5238 (home) 
(831) 601-0559 (cell) 
swordstuna@aol.com  

 

Chuck Janisse 
P.O. Box 66 
Bridgewater Corners, VT  05035 
(802) 672-3412 
CJanisse@vermontel.net 

 

Don Krebs 
Commercial Fisherman  
3566 Bacon Tree Place       
San Diego, CA 92111 
(858) 279-2777 
Debbie.Krebs@Jackinthebox.com 

 

Arthur Lorton 
Commercial Fisherman 
6731 Elmore Street 
San Diego, CA  92111 
(858) 699-1670 (cell) 
dee-dee-2@juno.com 

Alternate: David Haworth  
Commercial Fisherman 
3830 Cadden Way 
San Diego, California  92117 
(619) 884-3247 
tiffnick147@aol.com  

State and Federal Government and Fishery Management Organizations 
Primary Alternate 

Tina Fahy 
NMFS Southwest Regional Office 
501 West Ocean Blvd., Suite 4200 
Long Beach, CA  98002-4213 
(562) 980-4023 
Christina.Fahy@noaa.gov 
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Dave Hanson, Ph.D. 
Pacific States Marine Fisheries Commission  
3468 22nd Street NW 
Hackensack, MN 56452 
(503) 805-2372 (cell) 
dave_hanson@psmfc.org 

 

Michelle Horeczko 
California Dept. of Fish and Wildlife, Marine 
Region 
4665 Lampson Avenue; Suite C 
Los Alamitos, California  90720 
(562) 342-7198 (office) 
Michelle.Horeczko@wildlife.ca.gov  

 

David W. Laist  
Marine Mammal Commission 
4340 East-West Highway, Suite 700 
Bethesda, MD  20814 
(301) 504-0087 (office) 
dlaist@mmc.gov  

Alternate: Dennis Heinemann, Ph.D.  
Marine Mammal Commission 
4340 East-West Highway, Suite 700 
Bethesda, MD  20814 
(301) 504-0247 (office) 
(202) 436-1467 (cell) 
dheinemann@mmc.gov  

Kristy Long 
NMFS Office of Protected Resources 
1315 East-West Highway, 13th Floor 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
(301) 427-8402 
kristy.long@noaa.gov 
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